CH \$40.00 505274

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM405093

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Bank National Association, as Administrative Agent		11/10/2016	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mercer Foods, LLC		
Street Address:	1836 Lapham Drive		
City:	y: Modesto		
State/Country: CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	stal Code: 95354		
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5052741	MERCERFOODS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2126983599

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2126983500

Email: patents@dechert.com

Correspondent Name: DECHERT LLP

Address Line 1: 1095 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036-6797

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	375934-148738		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shane P. Alexander		
SIGNATURE:	/Shane P. Alexander/		
DATE SIGNED:	11/10/2016		

Total Attachments: 4

source=US Bank - Trademark Release (Executed) (002)#page1.tif source=US Bank - Trademark Release (Executed) (002)#page2.tif source=US Bank - Trademark Release (Executed) (002)#page3.tif

source=US Bank - Trademark Release (Executed) (002)#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is

made as of this 10th day of November, 2016, by U.S. Bank National Association, a national

banking association, as Administrative Agent ("U.S. Bank"), in favor of Mercer Foods, LLC, a

California limited liability company ("Company").

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of November 9, 2016 by

and among U.S. Bank, Company, Dehydration Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability

company, and Dehydration Investors, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Payoff

Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Payoff Letter, U.S.

Bank hereby releases its liens on and security interests in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in

Trademark Security Agreement referenced below), including without limitation the trademark

listed on Schedule I attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests

were established under and pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated

January 29, 2016, by Company in favor of U.S. Bank and recorded with the United States Patent

and Trademark Office on February 1, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5720/0505 (the "Trademark Security

Agreement"), which Trademark Security Agreement has been terminated pursuant to the Payoff

Letter. U.S. Bank authorizes the Company or the Company's authorized representative to record

this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and other applicable registry at

the sole expense of the Company. This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties

hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with the internal laws

8202246v4 11/9/2016 12:20 PM

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005918 FRAME: 0815

2834.152

(without giving regard to the conflict of law provisions)of the State of New York, but giving effect to laws affecting national banks.

[Signature Page Follows]

This Release shall be binding upon U.S. Bank's legal representatives, assigns and

successors.

U.S. Bank National Association, as Administrative

Agent

Name:

Title:

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK	SERIAL NO.	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
MERCERFOODS	86742550	5052741	10/4/2016

RECORDED: 11/10/2016